
Keystone (4-6) -vs- WestConn Men (7-3)
12/14/19 at Feldman Arena - Danbury, Conn.

 
 

 
 
Keystone 79

WestConn Men 101

Date: 12/14/19
Time: 3:13 PM
Attendance: 333
Site: Feldman Arena - Danbury, Conn.
Referees: P. Rickard, J. Reyes, B. Chernovetz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Keystone 38 41 79
WestConn Men 52 49 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Tone Cockrell * 33 7-15 1-3 3-5 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 3 18
04 Jeremy Jordan * 31 5-10 4-5 4-4 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 18
21 Jalen Horsley * 19 2-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
02 Shane Rosencrans * 16 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 5 0 0 2
12 Jalen Gregory * 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 1 2
33 Tyrell Lacoste 19 4-9 0-3 2-3 1-4 5 1 3 3 1 2 10
03 Marcus Bauman 19 2-5 0-1 5-8 3-2 5 4 0 1 2 0 9
24 Shaekwon Grant-Wheel 6 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
13 Ray Mills 18 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 6 0 1 5
15 Gary Brown 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 3
44 Mark Ambrose 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Albert Pewa 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Darnell Marable 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 203 27-64 8-23 17-26 14-23 37 16 13 21 3 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 5-12   41.67 % 9-14   64.29 %
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 3-11   27.27 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 27-64   42.2 % 8-23   34.8 % 17-26   65.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:12

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ahmod Privott * 21 6-7 3-3 0-1 2-6 8 1 3 0 0 0 15
23 Jaheim Young * 21 6-10 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 3 14
21 Fenton Bradley * 13 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 2 4 2 1 9
11 Wesley Nelson * 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 4 2 0 1 6
24 Shea Tracy * 20 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 2 5
10 Joe'l Cooper 17 4-11 2-3 3-4 3-2 5 1 2 0 0 1 13
22 Jordon Brown 20 6-9 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 2 0 0 1 12
00 Legend Johnson 14 2-4 2-3 5-6 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 11
03 Isaiah Hall 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 1 5
43 Tyler Scalzo 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 2 1 3
14 Rashid Woods 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
15 John Coleman 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
35 Joe Brown 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 2 0 2
12 Ryan Alkins 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 Donovan Leon 6 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 203 38-70 12-19 13-19 13-30 43 23 24 16 6 12 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31   54.84 % 8-12   66.67 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 21-39   53.85 % 4-7   57.14 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 38-70   54.3 % 12-19   63.2 % 13-19   68.4 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 52
Largest Lead: 29 2nd-
05:40



First Half Box Score
Keystone 38

WestConn Men 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Tone Cockrell 18 3-6 1-1 1-3 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 8
4 Jeremy Jordan 17 3-7 2-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 12
21 Jalen Horsley 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Shane Rosencrans 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
12 Jalen Gregory 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
33 Tyrell Lacoste 4 2-4 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
3 Marcus Bauman 11 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 2 0 5
24 Shaekwon Grant-Wheel 2 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Ray Mills 12 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 1 3
15 Gary Brown 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 1
44 Mark Ambrose 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Albert Pewa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Darnell Marable 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 103 12-30 5-12 9-14 6-11 17 11 7 13 2 5 38
40.0 % 41.7 % 64.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ahmod Privott 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 0 0 0 5
23 Jaheim Young 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 7
21 Fenton Bradley 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 0 6
11 Wesley Nelson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
24 Shea Tracy 12 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 5
10 Joe'l Cooper 11 3-7 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 11
22 Jordon Brown 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 Legend Johnson 8 2-3 2-2 5-6 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 11
3 Isaiah Hall 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
43 Tyler Scalzo 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 2 0 3
14 Rashid Woods 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 John Coleman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Joe Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ryan Alkins 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 Donovan Leon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 103 17-31 8-12 10-12 4-17 21 14 13 11 3 5 52
54.8 % 66.7 % 83.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Keystone 41

WestConn Men 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Tone Cockrell 15 4-9 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 10
4 Jeremy Jordan 14 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 Jalen Horsley 9 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Shane Rosencrans 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
12 Jalen Gregory 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
33 Tyrell Lacoste 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 2 1 2 6
3 Marcus Bauman 8 1-4 0-1 2-4 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
24 Shaekwon Grant-Wheel 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Ray Mills 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Gary Brown 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Mark Ambrose 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Albert Pewa 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Darnell Marable 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-34 3-11 8-12 8-12 20 5 6 8 1 4 41
44.1 % 27.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ahmod Privott 9 4-4 2-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
23 Jaheim Young 9 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 7
21 Fenton Bradley 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 1 3
11 Wesley Nelson 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 6
24 Shea Tracy 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Joe'l Cooper 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Jordon Brown 15 5-8 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 1 10
0 Legend Johnson 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isaiah Hall 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
43 Tyler Scalzo 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
14 Rashid Woods 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 John Coleman 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
35 Joe Brown 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 2 0 2
12 Ryan Alkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Donovan Leon 5 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-39 4-7 3-7 9-13 22 9 11 5 3 7 49
53.8 % 57.1 % 42.9 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keystone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WestConn Men
19:35 MISS 3PTR by TRACY,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COCKRELL,TONE 19:12 3-0 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by JORDAN,JEREMY --

18:53 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JAHEIM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by COCKRELL,TONE 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
18:14 3-4 H 1 GOOD DUNK by BRADLEY,FENTON

-- ASSIST ASSIST by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
MISS 3PTR by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,FENTON
17:36 TURNOVER  by TRACY,SHEA

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JEREMY 17:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:00 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JAHEIM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BRADLEY,FENTON

TURNOVER  by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 16:51
16:51 STEAL  by TRACY,SHEA

FOUL  by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 16:46
16:46 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by TRACY,SHEA
16:46 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by TRACY,SHEA

SUB IN by MILLS,RAY 16:46
SUB OUT by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 16:46
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,RAY 16:33
REBOUND OFF by GREGORY,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JEREMY 16:28 6-8 H 2
ASSIST ASSIST by GREGORY,JALEN --

16:10 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,JAHEIM

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JEREMY 15:58
REBOUND OFF by HORSLEY,JALEN --

15:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by MILLS,RAY 15:41

15:40 STEAL  by TRACY,SHEA
15:37 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,FENTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
15:30 FOUL  by NELSON,WESLEY
15:30 SUB IN by SCALZO,TYLER
15:30 SUB IN by COOPER,JOE'L
15:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LEGEND
15:30 SUB IN by ALKINS,RYAN
15:30 SUB IN by HALL,ISAIAH
15:30 SUB OUT by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
15:30 SUB OUT by NELSON,WESLEY
15:30 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,FENTON
15:30 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAHEIM
15:30 SUB OUT by TRACY,SHEA

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JEREMY 15:19
REBOUND OFF by GREGORY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,JALEN(in the paint) 15:08 8-13 H 5

14:57 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LEGEND
STEAL  by COCKRELL,TONE 14:54
MISS LAYUP by COCKRELL,TONE 14:53

14:53 BLOCK  by SCALZO,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,RAY 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEGEND
14:23 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEGEND



REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JEREMY --
14:03 FOUL  by COOPER,JOE'L

SUB IN by BAUMAN,MARCUS 14:03
SUB OUT by HORSLEY,JALEN 14:03
MISS LAYUP by COCKRELL,TONE 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALZO,TYLER
FOUL  by GREGORY,JALEN 13:49

13:32 8-16 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LEGEND
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SCALZO,TYLER

TURNOVER  by MILLS,RAY 13:20
13:06 TURNOVER  by HALL,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by MILLS,RAY 12:57
12:56 STEAL  by COOPER,JOE'L
12:52 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ALKINS,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by HALL,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JEREMY(in the paint) 12:40 10-18 H 8

12:40 FOUL  by ALKINS,RYAN
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JEREMY 12:40 11-18 H 7

12:26 TURNOVER  by SCALZO,TYLER
STEAL  by JORDAN,JEREMY 12:25
GOOD LAYUP by COCKRELL,TONE(in the paint) 12:21 13-18 H 5
ASSIST ASSIST by JORDAN,JEREMY --
FOUL  by JORDAN,JEREMY 12:12
SUB IN by HORSLEY,JALEN 12:12
SUB IN by BROWN,GARY 12:12
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JEREMY 12:12
SUB OUT by COCKRELL,TONE 12:12

11:51 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LEGEND
STEAL  by MILLS,RAY 11:49
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,GARY 11:35

11:35 BLOCK  by SCALZO,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BROWN,GARY 11:26

11:08 13-21 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LEGEND
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SCALZO,TYLER

TURNOVER  by MILLS,RAY 11:02
11:02 SUB IN by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
11:02 SUB IN by TRACY,SHEA
11:02 SUB IN by BRADLEY,FENTON
11:02 SUB IN by YOUNG,JAHEIM
11:02 SUB IN by NELSON,WESLEY
11:02 SUB OUT by SCALZO,TYLER
11:02 SUB OUT by COOPER,JOE'L
11:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEGEND
11:02 SUB OUT by ALKINS,RYAN
11:02 SUB OUT by HALL,ISAIAH
10:46 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,JAHEIM

-- ASSIST ASSIST by NELSON,WESLEY
10:30 FOUL  by TRACY,SHEA

TURNOVER  by GREGORY,JALEN 10:28
10:27 STEAL  by NELSON,WESLEY
10:24 TURNOVER  by NELSON,WESLEY

SUB IN by JORDAN,JEREMY 10:24
SUB IN by COCKRELL,TONE 10:24
SUB IN by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 10:24
SUB OUT by MILLS,RAY 10:24
SUB OUT by HORSLEY,JALEN 10:24
SUB OUT by GREGORY,JALEN 10:24
GOOD LAYUP by BAUMAN,MARCUS(in the paint) 10:16 15-24 H 9
ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,GARY --

10:09 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JAHEIM



REBOUND DEF by ROSENCRANS,SHANE --
TURNOVER  by COCKRELL,TONE 10:02

09:58 MISS JUMPER by TRACY,SHEA
BLOCK  by BAUMAN,MARCUS 09:58
REBOUND DEF by COCKRELL,TONE --

09:49 FOUL  by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JEREMY 09:45 18-24 H 6
ASSIST ASSIST by ROSENCRANS,SHANE --

09:27 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JAHEIM
REBOUND DEF by COCKRELL,TONE --

09:17 FOUL  by NELSON,WESLEY
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JEREMY 09:17 19-24 H 5
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JEREMY 09:17 20-24 H 4
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JEREMY 09:17 21-24 H 3

09:17 SUB IN by WOODS,RASHID
09:17 SUB OUT by NELSON,WESLEY
09:11 TURNOVER  by WOODS,RASHID

STEAL  by COCKRELL,TONE 09:11
TURNOVER  by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 09:11

09:10 STEAL  by YOUNG,JAHEIM
09:06 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,FENTON

STEAL  by BROWN,GARY 09:05
08:55 FOUL  by YOUNG,JAHEIM

GOOD FT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 08:55 22-24 H 2
GOOD FT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 08:55 23-24 H 1

08:34 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,FENTON
REBOUND DEF by ROSENCRANS,SHANE --
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JEREMY 08:18

08:18 BLOCK  by BRADLEY,FENTON
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIVOTT,AHMOD

08:12 23-26 H 3 GOOD DUNK by BRADLEY,FENTON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by TRACY,SHEA

TURNOVER  by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 08:07
SUB IN by MILLS,RAY 08:07
SUB OUT by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 08:07

07:50 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,FENTON
07:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,RAY 07:28
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,GARY --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,RAY 07:07 26-26
ASSIST ASSIST by COCKRELL,TONE --

06:50 MISS 3PTR by TRACY,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by PRIVOTT,AHMOD

06:46 SUB IN by ALKINS,RYAN
06:46 SUB IN by HALL,ISAIAH
06:46 SUB IN by SCALZO,TYLER
06:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LEGEND
06:46 SUB IN by COOPER,JOE'L
06:46 SUB OUT by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
06:46 SUB OUT by TRACY,SHEA
06:46 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,FENTON
06:46 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAHEIM
06:46 SUB OUT by WOODS,RASHID

FOUL  by BROWN,GARY 06:42
06:42 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LEGEND

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:42 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEGEND

TURNOVER  by MILLS,RAY 06:34
06:24 MISS JUMPER by HALL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by COCKRELL,TONE --
06:21 FOUL  by ALKINS,RYAN

MISS FT by COCKRELL,TONE 06:21



-- REBOUND DEF by SCALZO,TYLER
06:04 MISS LAYUP by ALKINS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,GARY --
FOUL  by BAUMAN,MARCUS 05:51
TURNOVER  by BAUMAN,MARCUS 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDON
05:51 SUB OUT by ALKINS,RYAN

FOUL  by BROWN,GARY 05:46
05:41 26-29 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JOE'L(in the paint)
05:30 FOUL  by SCALZO,TYLER

MISS FT by COCKRELL,TONE 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ISAIAH

05:24 26-32 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SCALZO,TYLER
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JOHNSON,LEGEND

MISS LAYUP by MILLS,RAY 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEGEND

FOUL  by COCKRELL,TONE 04:50
04:50 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEGEND
04:50 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEGEND

SUB IN by GREGORY,JALEN 04:50
SUB OUT by MILLS,RAY 04:50

04:46 FOUL  by BROWN,JORDON
GOOD FT by BROWN,GARY 04:46 27-34 H 7
MISS FT by BROWN,GARY 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ISAIAH
04:28 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JOE'L

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JORDON
04:24 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDON(in the paint)
04:17 FOUL  by HALL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 04:17 28-36 H 8
MISS FT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MILLS,RAY 04:17
SUB IN by LACOSTE,TYRELL 04:17
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JEREMY 04:17
SUB OUT by BROWN,GARY 04:17

03:58 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JOE'L
BLOCK  by BAUMAN,MARCUS 03:58
REBOUND DEF by BAUMAN,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by LACOSTE,TYRELL 03:49 30-36 H 6

03:32 30-39 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JOE'L
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JOHNSON,LEGEND

MISS 3PTR by LACOSTE,TYRELL 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEGEND

FOUL  by BAUMAN,MARCUS 03:12
03:12 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEGEND
03:12 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEGEND

SUB IN by HORSLEY,JALEN 03:12
SUB IN by JORDAN,JEREMY 03:12
SUB OUT by GREGORY,JALEN 03:12
SUB OUT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
03:12 SUB IN by TRACY,SHEA
03:12 SUB IN by BRADLEY,FENTON
03:12 SUB IN by YOUNG,JAHEIM
03:12 SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDON
03:12 SUB OUT by HALL,ISAIAH
03:12 SUB OUT by SCALZO,TYLER
03:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEGEND

GOOD LAYUP by LACOSTE,TYRELL(in the paint) 03:03 32-41 H 9
03:03 FOUL  by BRADLEY,FENTON

MISS FT by LACOSTE,TYRELL 03:03



-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,FENTON
02:35 FOUL  by BRADLEY,FENTON
02:35 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,FENTON
02:35 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDON
02:35 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,FENTON

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,RAY 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIVOTT,AHMOD

FOUL  by HORSLEY,JALEN 02:04
02:04 32-42 H 10 GOOD FT by COOPER,JOE'L
02:04 32-43 H 11 GOOD FT by COOPER,JOE'L

SUB IN by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON 02:04
SUB OUT by MILLS,RAY 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON 01:53 35-43 H 8
ASSIST ASSIST by LACOSTE,TYRELL --

01:41 35-46 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JOE'L
-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,JAHEIM

FOUL  by LACOSTE,TYRELL 01:24
TURNOVER  by LACOSTE,TYRELL 01:24

01:24 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAHEIM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:24
MISS JUMPER by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
01:05 35-48 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PRIVOTT,AHMOD(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COCKRELL,TONE(in the paint) 00:57 37-48 H 11
00:57 FOUL  by BROWN,JORDON

GOOD FT by COCKRELL,TONE 00:57 38-48 H 10
00:44 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JOE'L

REBOUND DEF by LACOSTE,TYRELL --
MISS 3PTR by LACOSTE,TYRELL 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JOE'L
FOUL  by HORSLEY,JALEN 00:31

00:31 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by COOPER,JOE'L
00:31 MISS FT by COOPER,JOE'L

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JALEN --
SUB IN by GREGORY,JALEN 00:31
SUB OUT by HORSLEY,JALEN 00:31
MISS 3PTR by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TRACY,SHEA
00:11 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JOE'L

-- REBOUND OFF by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
00:08 MISS LAYUP by PRIVOTT,AHMOD

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BROWN,GARY 00:06
SUB OUT by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON 00:06
SUB IN by PEWA,ALBERT 00:04
SUB OUT by COCKRELL,TONE 00:04

00:01 38-52 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by TRACY,SHEA
-- ASSIST ASSIST by COOPER,JOE'L

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keystone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WestConn Men
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JEREMY 19:49
REBOUND OFF by HORSLEY,JALEN --

19:46 FOUL  by TRACY,SHEA
MISS FT by HORSLEY,JALEN 19:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HORSLEY,JALEN 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
19:14 TURNOVER  by NELSON,WESLEY

STEAL  by COCKRELL,TONE 19:12



GOOD LAYUP by COCKRELL,TONE(in the paint) 19:11 40-52 H 12
18:49 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,FENTON

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HORSLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 18:37 42-52 H 10
ASSIST ASSIST by ROSENCRANS,SHANE --

18:29 42-55 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,JAHEIM
-- ASSIST ASSIST by NELSON,WESLEY

TURNOVER  by COCKRELL,TONE 18:11
18:11 STEAL  by BRADLEY,FENTON

SUB IN by BAUMAN,MARCUS 18:11
SUB OUT by HORSLEY,JALEN 18:11

17:47 42-57 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PRIVOTT,AHMOD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BRADLEY,FENTON

FOUL  by BAUMAN,MARCUS 17:47
17:47 MISS FT by PRIVOTT,AHMOD

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TRACY,SHEA
17:23 42-60 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PRIVOTT,AHMOD

-- ASSIST ASSIST by TRACY,SHEA
17:00 FOUL  by BRADLEY,FENTON

GOOD FT by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 17:00 43-60 H 17
GOOD FT by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 17:00 44-60 H 16

16:42 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,FENTON
STEAL  by GREGORY,JALEN 16:42
MISS 3PTR by BAUMAN,MARCUS 16:31
REBOUND OFF by GREGORY,JALEN --

16:30 FOUL  by TRACY,SHEA
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JEREMY 16:28 47-60 H 13
ASSIST ASSIST by GREGORY,JALEN --
FOUL  by BAUMAN,MARCUS 16:19

16:19 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by NELSON,WESLEY
16:19 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by NELSON,WESLEY

SUB IN by HORSLEY,JALEN 16:19
SUB IN by LACOSTE,TYRELL 16:19
SUB OUT by GREGORY,JALEN 16:19
SUB OUT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 16:19
TURNOVER  by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 16:07

16:06 STEAL  by YOUNG,JAHEIM
16:03 47-64 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JAHEIM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HORSLEY,JALEN(in the paint) 15:53 49-64 H 15
ASSIST ASSIST by LACOSTE,TYRELL --
FOUL  by JORDAN,JEREMY 15:39

15:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:39 49-65 H 16 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,FENTON
15:39 MISS FT by BRADLEY,FENTON

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JEREMY --
TURNOVER  by LACOSTE,TYRELL 15:34

15:34 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDON
15:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LEGEND
15:34 SUB IN by SCALZO,TYLER
15:34 SUB IN by HALL,ISAIAH
15:34 SUB IN by COOPER,JOE'L
15:34 SUB OUT by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
15:34 SUB OUT by NELSON,WESLEY
15:34 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,FENTON
15:34 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAHEIM
15:34 SUB OUT by TRACY,SHEA
15:14 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LEGEND

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JOE'L
15:08 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JOE'L

BLOCK  by LACOSTE,TYRELL 15:08



-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JOE'L
15:03 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JOE'L

REBOUND DEF by HORSLEY,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by LACOSTE,TYRELL 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JOE'L
14:42 MISS JUMPER by HALL,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JORDON
14:38 49-67 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ISAIAH

13:47 49-70 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SCALZO,TYLER

TURNOVER  by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 13:11
13:11 STEAL  by SCALZO,TYLER

SUB IN by MILLS,RAY 13:11
SUB OUT by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 13:11

12:57 49-72 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JOE'L
12:40 FOUL  by SCALZO,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by LACOSTE,TYRELL(in the paint) 12:29 51-72 H 21
12:13 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JORDON

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,ISAIAH
12:09 51-74 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MILLS,RAY 11:49
11:48 STEAL  by HALL,ISAIAH
11:45 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JOE'L

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JOE'L
11:41 51-76 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JORDON

-- ASSIST ASSIST by COOPER,JOE'L
GOOD JUMPER by LACOSTE,TYRELL 11:30 53-76 H 23
ASSIST ASSIST by MILLS,RAY --

11:15 TURNOVER  by HALL,ISAIAH
STEAL  by LACOSTE,TYRELL 11:13
GOOD LAYUP by COCKRELL,TONE(in the paint) 11:10 55-76 H 21

11:10 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LEGEND
11:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by COCKRELL,TONE 11:10 56-76 H 20
10:51 MISS 3PTR by TRACY,SHEA

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JAHEIM
10:48 56-78 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JAHEIM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BROWN,GARY 10:34
10:33 STEAL  by YOUNG,JAHEIM
10:29 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JAHEIM

REBOUND DEF by COCKRELL,TONE --
GOOD LAYUP by COCKRELL,TONE(in the paint) 10:23 58-78 H 20

10:14 58-80 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,FENTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by NELSON,WESLEY

MISS JUMPER by BAUMAN,MARCUS 09:56
09:56 BLOCK  by BRADLEY,FENTON

REBOUND OFF by BAUMAN,MARCUS --
09:50 FOUL  by BRADLEY,FENTON

MISS FT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 09:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 09:50 59-80 H 21

09:50 SUB IN by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
09:50 SUB IN by NELSON,WESLEY
09:50 SUB IN by TRACY,SHEA
09:50 SUB IN by YOUNG,JAHEIM
09:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEGEND
09:50 SUB OUT by SCALZO,TYLER
09:50 SUB OUT by HALL,ISAIAH
09:50 SUB OUT by COOPER,JOE'L
09:27 59-83 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by PRIVOTT,AHMOD



-- ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,JORDON
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,RAY(in the paint) 09:10 61-83 H 22

08:43 61-85 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by NELSON,WESLEY

08:41 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
SUB IN by BROWN,GARY 08:41
SUB IN by BAUMAN,MARCUS 08:41
SUB OUT by HORSLEY,JALEN 08:41
SUB OUT by LACOSTE,TYRELL 08:41
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,RAY 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,WESLEY
08:11 61-87 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PRIVOTT,AHMOD(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COCKRELL,TONE(in the paint) 07:57 63-87 H 24
07:57 FOUL  by NELSON,WESLEY
07:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by COCKRELL,TONE 07:57 64-87 H 23
07:34 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,WESLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JORDON
FOUL  by COCKRELL,TONE 07:31
SUB IN by PEWA,ALBERT 07:31
SUB IN by LACOSTE,TYRELL 07:31
SUB OUT by MILLS,RAY 07:31
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JEREMY 07:31

07:17 64-89 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,WESLEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COCKRELL,TONE 07:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COCKRELL,TONE 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAHEIM
06:38 64-91 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
06:22 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JOHN
06:22 SUB OUT by TRACY,SHEA

MISS 3PTR by COCKRELL,TONE 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIVOTT,AHMOD

06:09 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JAHEIM
REBOUND DEF by LACOSTE,TYRELL --
MISS JUMPER by COCKRELL,TONE 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JOHN
05:54 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,GARY --
MISS JUMPER by COCKRELL,TONE 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JOHN
05:40 64-93 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,WESLEY

-- ASSIST ASSIST by COLEMAN,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,GARY(in the paint) 05:27 66-93 H 27

05:13 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 05:13
SUB IN by JORDAN,JEREMY 05:13
SUB OUT by COCKRELL,TONE 05:13
SUB OUT by BROWN,GARY 05:13

05:13 SUB IN by LEON,DONOVAN
05:13 SUB IN by BROWN,JOE
05:13 SUB IN by WOODS,RASHID
05:13 SUB OUT by PRIVOTT,AHMOD
05:13 SUB OUT by NELSON,WESLEY
05:13 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAHEIM
05:00 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JEREMY 04:41 69-93 H 24
ASSIST ASSIST by ROSENCRANS,SHANE --

04:28 TURNOVER  by WOODS,RASHID
STEAL  by LACOSTE,TYRELL 04:28
MISS JUMPER by PEWA,ALBERT 04:14



04:14 BLOCK  by BROWN,JOE
REBOUND OFF by BAUMAN,MARCUS --

04:10 FOUL  by WOODS,RASHID
GOOD FT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 04:10 70-93 H 23
MISS FT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JORDON
SUB IN by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON 04:10
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JEREMY 04:10

03:57 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JORDON
REBOUND DEF by BAUMAN,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by BAUMAN,MARCUS 03:47
REBOUND OFF by BAUMAN,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BAUMAN,MARCUS(in the paint) 03:43 72-93 H 21

03:20 MISS JUMPER by LEON,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JORDON

03:18 72-95 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON 03:00
REBOUND OFF by LACOSTE,TYRELL --
MISS LAYUP by LACOSTE,TYRELL 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOE
02:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON --
TURNOVER  by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by COLEMAN,JOHN
FOUL  by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 02:30

02:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:30 MISS FT by LEON,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:30 MISS FT by LEON,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by LACOSTE,TYRELL --
SUB IN by MARABLE,DARNELL 02:30
SUB IN by AMBROSE,MARK 02:30
SUB OUT by ROSENCRANS,SHANE 02:30
SUB OUT by BAUMAN,MARCUS 02:30

02:28 FOUL  by BROWN,JOE
GOOD FT by LACOSTE,TYRELL 02:28 73-95 H 22
GOOD FT by LACOSTE,TYRELL 02:28 74-95 H 21

02:05 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JORDON
REBOUND DEF by AMBROSE,MARK --
MISS JUMPER by LACOSTE,TYRELL 01:57

01:57 BLOCK  by BROWN,JOE
REBOUND OFF by AMBROSE,MARK --
GOOD LAYUP by AMBROSE,MARK(in the paint) 01:53 76-95 H 19

01:36 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOE
REBOUND DEF by LACOSTE,TYRELL --
MISS 3PTR by MARABLE,DARNELL 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JOHN
01:20 76-97 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JOHN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LACOSTE,TYRELL 01:07
01:06 STEAL  by BROWN,JORDON
01:02 76-99 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,RASHID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,JORDON
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT-WHEEL,SHAEKWON 00:49 79-99 H 20
ASSIST ASSIST by LACOSTE,TYRELL --

00:22 MISS JUMPER by LEON,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JOE

00:19
79-
101 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AMBROSE,MARK 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JORDON


